KEELER COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT

BOARD MEETING

MINUTES

Tuesday, February 20, 2024, 6:00 p.m.

Meeting Location: Keeler Volunteer Fire Department

Zoom Meeting

Meeting ID: 897 8275 6666

Board Members Present: Karen Riggs, Myrna Tew, Bailey McRoberts

Members of the Public Present: Theona Watson, Grace Holder, Jeannie Lander

1. Call Meeting to Order

KCSD Board Member Karen Riggs called the meeting to order at 6:08 PM.

2. Budget and Financial Update

KCSD Board Member Karen Riggs presented the financials for January 2024 and noted that the claim on cash was \$35,309.86. She also confirmed that KCSD continues to receive grant funding payments.

3. Bulletin Board Installation at KCSD property

The Board discussed installing a bulletin board on KCSD to keep the residents of Keeler informed. Theona Wasson responded by proposing that the bulletin board be placed on one of her lots near the post office instead. The Board confirmed it would investigate this option. A motion was made by Board Member Tew and seconded by Board Member McRoberts to proceed with the procurement of the bulletin board. The motion was unanimously approved.

4. Update on RCAC Bottled Water Delivery

The Board discussed email and texting delivery notifications and encouraged residents to complete the communications form with RCAC to receive deliveries twice a month.

5. Operations

Board Member Riggs noted a leak that was raised to her attention that morning and confirmed that she had reached out to Provost and Pritchard for next steps. She also discussed notices that would be sent out for past-due accounts.

6. Board of Director Reports

Myrna Tew – None. Karen Riggs – None. Bailey McRoberts – None.

7. Public Comment

Jeannie Lander offered to have the bulletin board placed on her property if Theona Wasson was unable to place it on hers after all. She also noted that Dan Berry would be coming to the community center to meet Keeler residents.

8. Meeting Adjourned

The meeting was adjourned at 6:35 PM.